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DOCKET NO. UE-200115 

I hereby certify that I have this day served the foregoing Puget Sound Energy’s Response 
in Opposition to Portland General Electric’s Petition to Intervene to the following persons listed 
on the Commission’s Master Service List for Docket UE-200115 by email to the email addresses 
listed below: 

Commission Staff 

Joe Dallas 
Washington Utilities and 
     Transportation Commission 
P.O. Box 47250 
Olympia, WA 98504 
Phone: (360) 664-1186 
Email: joe.dallas@utc.wa.gov 

Public Counsel 

Lisa Gafken 
Nina Suetake 
Ann Paisner 
Office of the Attorney General 
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
Phone:  (206) 464-6595 
Email: lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov 
 ninas@atg.wa.gov 
 ann.paisner@atg.wa.gov 
 chanda.mak@atg.wa.gov 
 sarahl2@atg.wa.gov 
 pccseaef@atg.wa.gov 
 kevin.burdet@atg.wa.gov 

  
Alliance of Western Energy Consumers 

Brent Coleman 
Alliance of Western Energy Consumers 
1750 SW Harbor Way Suite 450 
Portland, OR 97201 
Phone: (503) 241-7242 
Email: blc@dvclaw.com 

Tyler Pepple 
Davison Van Cleve, PC 
1750 SW Harbor Way Suite 450 
Portland, OR 97201 
Phone: (503) 241-7242 
Email: tcp@dvclaw.com 
 jog@dvclaw.com 

 

 

Brad Mullins 
Davison Van Cleve, PC 
1750 SW Harbor Way Suite 450 
Portland, OR 97201 
Phone: (503) 241-7242 
Email: brmullins@mwanalytics.com 
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Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities 

Patrick Ehrbar 
     Director of Regulatory Affairs 
Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities 
PO Box 3727 - MSC-29 
Spokane, WA 99220 
Phone: (509) 495-8620 
Email: pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com 

David Meyer 
      VP and Chief Counsel 
Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities 
P.O. Box 3727 
Spokane, WA 99220-3727 
Phone: (509) 495-4316 
Email: david.meyer@avistacorp.com 

 

Michael Andrea 
     Senior Counsel 
Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities 
1411 East Mission Ave., MSC-23 
Spokane, WA 99220 
Phone: (509) 495-2564 
Email: michael.andrea@avistacorp.com 

  
Natural Resources Defense Council 

Ralph Cavanagh 
Natural Resources Defense Council 
111 Sutter St. Fl. 20 
San Francisco, CA 94104 
Phone: (415) 875-6100 
Email: rcavanagh@nrdc.org 

Noah Long 
Natural Resources Defense Council 
404 Old Taos Highway 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
Email: nlong@nrdc.org  

 

Angus Duncan 
1500 SW First Avenue STE 885 
Portland , Oregon 97201 
Email: aduncan@b-e-f.org 

Kate White Tudor 
2417 Capitol Way S. 
Olympia, WA 98501 
Email: kate@whitetudor.com 

Chuck Magraw 
501 8th Ave 
Helena, MT 59601 
Email: c.magraw@bresnan.net 
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NW Energy Coalition 

Joni Bosh 
     Senior Policy Analyst 
Wendy Gerlitz 
     Senior Policy Associate  
NW Energy Coalition 
811 1st Ave, Suite 305 
Seattle, WA 98104 
Phone: (206) 621-0094 
Email: joni@nwenergy.org 
 wendy@nwenergy.org 

 

Irion Sanger 
Marie Barlow 
Joni Sliger 
Sanger Law 
1041 SE 58th Place 
Portland, OR 97215 
Phone: (503) 756-7533 
Email: joni@sanger-law.com
 marie@sanger-law.com 
 irion@sanger-law.com 

  
Pacific Power & Light Company 

Etta Lockey 
Pacific Power & Light Company 
825 NE Multnomah St., Suite 1800 
Portland, OR 97232 
Phone: (503) 813-5701 (Etta Lockey) 
 (503) 813-5161 (Ajay Kumar) 
Email: etta.lockey@pacificorp.com 
 ajay.kumar@pacificorp.com 

 

Pacific Power & Light Company 
Washington Dockets 
825 NE Multnomah St., Suite 2000 
Portland, OR 97232 
Email: washingtondockets@pacificorp.com 

Renewable Northwest Project 

Katie Ware 
Max Greene 
Renewable Northwest Project 
421 SW 6th Ave. STE 975 
Portland, OR 97204 
Email: katie@renewablenw.org
 max@renewablenw.org 

Jeff Fox 
Renewable Northwest Project 
615 South Black Ave. 
Bozeman, MT 59715 
Email: jeff@renewablenw.org 

 

Irion Sanger 
Marie Barlow 
Joni Sliger 
Sanger Law 
1041 SE 58th Place 
Portland, OR 97215 
Phone: (503) 756-7533 
Email: joni@sanger-law.com  
 marie@sanger-law.com 
 irion@sanger-law.com 

  



Certificate of Service Page 4 of 4 
Docket UE-200115 

Sierra Club 

Jessica Yarnall Loarie 
Andrea Issod  
Miriam Raffel-Smith 
Doug Howell 
Sierra Club Environmental Law Program 
2101 Webster St., Suite 1300 
Oakland, CA 94612 
Email: jessica.yarnall@sierraclub.org
 andrea.issod@sierraclub.org 
 miriam.raffel-smith@sierraclub.org 
 doug.howell@sierraclub.org 

Portland General Electric Company 

Loretta Mabinton 
Douglas Tingey 
Portland General Electric Company 
One World Trade Center 
121 SW Salmon, Suite 1WTC1301 
Portland, OR 97204 
Phone: (503) 464-7822 (Loretta Mabinton) 
 (503) 464-8926 (Douglas Tingey) 
Email loretta.mabinton@pgn.com 
 doug.tingey@pgn.com 

Dated at Bellevue, Washington, this 11th day of March,2020. 

s/Rick Rasmussen  
RICK RASMUSSEN 


